

03.11.2025
ML.32

Court No.15
Sg

WPA 14401 of 2025

Sagina Karikar

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

None appears for both the parties when the matter is called on. Nor any accommodation has been prayed for.

Accordingly writ petition being WPA 14401 of 2025 is dismissed for default.

(Kausik Chanda, J.)